COVER S

101585000

ENT OR **JING**

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

MRD 1.3.01

Atty Docket No. CSURF-103PCT

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original document:

1. Name of conveying party: GOLDEN, Bruce L. ROLLIN, Bernard E. SWITZER, Ralph V., Jr.

COMSTOCK, Carlton R., Jr.



- 2. Name and address of receiving party: Colorado State University Research Foundation, P.O. Box 483, Fort Collins, Colorado 80522
- 3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of Name

[] Other _____

Execution date: July 1, 1998

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 03 January 2001

Patent No.(s) filed filed A.

Patent No.(s) В.

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be 5. mailed:

> Jean M. Macheledt Macheledt Bales & Johnson LLP 501 Skysail Lane, Suite B100 Fort Collins, Colorado 80525-3133

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]
- 7. Fee due (37 CFR 1.2h) $1 \times $40 = 40.00

[X] A check # 225# in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.

[X] Please charge any additional fees associated with this recordation, or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 02-0725.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jean M. Macheledt Name of person signing

01/17/2001 DNGUYEN 00000080 09753973 REEL: 011418 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

We, Bruce L. Golden, Bernard E. Rollin, Ralph V. Switzer, Jr. and Carlton R. Comstock, Jr. ("Assignors") made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which an initial provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on 09 July 1998, application number 60/092,213, for which a second provisional application with drawings was filed on 10 July 1998, application number 60/092,445, and for which a PCT application was filed 07 July 1999, application number PCT/US99/15337 entitled:

Retinal Vasculature Image Acquisition Apparatus and Method

Colorado State University Research Foundation (CSURF), a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Colorado ("Assignee") and having its principal offices and place of business at P.O. Box 483, Fort Collins, Colorado 80522, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications in and to any United States Letters Patent and any other United States and foreign patents based thereon.

In consideration of *one dollar* and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged by each, each Inventor hereby sells and assigns to CSURF his entire right, title, and interest:

- (1) in said invention or discovery, and
- (2) in all United States and foreign applications filed therefor including but not limited to provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination applications, and
- (3) in any Letters Patent which issue in the United States or elsewhere including but not limited to: utility, utility model, or design patents; patents of implementation, improvement, or addition; inventor's certificates; and extensions of any of these, so that said right, title, and interest is held and enjoyed by CSURF, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by Inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The Inventors hereby agree to fully execute all documents or papers necessary for obtaining Letters Patent in the United States and elsewhere, and to furnish all data, information, and documentation which may be required for the preparation, filing, and prosecution of applications for said Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 011418 FRAME: 0597 Furthermore, we covenant and warrant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Since this Assignment is intended for recording with the Patent Office, the Assistant Commissioner for Patents is hereby directed to issue any patent which may hereafter be granted, to Colorado State University Research Foundation in accordance with this duly executed Assignment.

We sign below to EXECUTE this Assignment Before Patent in Fort Collins, Colorado as made effective on or before the 1st day of July 1998.

By: Bruce L. Golden, Inventor 4617 S. Cliffview Lane Fort Collins, CO 80526, USA	Date: 12/19/00
Witnessed by: <u>Run Manie Kommey</u>	
By: Bernard F. Rollin, Inventor	Date: 12/19/10

By: Date: 12/1//
Bernard E. Rollin, Inventor
2101 E. County Road 30
Fort Collins, CO 80525, USA

Witnessed by: Dun Manie Smmy

Fort Collins, CO 80524, USA

By: Date: 19.80

Ralph V. Switzer, Jr., Inventor
1509 Country Club Road

Witnessed by: Ann Munic Lommy

By: Canth Rombik & Date: 13/19/2000

Carlton R. Comstock, Jr., Inventor 26465 Weld County Road 74 Eaton, CO 80615, USA

Witnessed by: Janie Commy

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/03/2001 REEL: 011418 FRAME: 0598